
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3427
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011
NIGHT SHELTER AND DORMITORY SCHOOLS
Ju Dev Shri Dilip Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the 'night shelters and dormitory schools' scheme was introduced in the country;

(b) If so, the details thereof,

(c) the number of such schools which were set up/sanctioned upto 2009-10;

(d) the details of the facilities being extended to the children studying in these schools; and

(e) the State-wise details of the funds allocated for these schools during the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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